FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar POB/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric I. Ruoslahti Michael D. Pierschbacher	Name	_L(1 (1)	earch Foundation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No ———		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name		Street Address: 10901 North Torrey Pines Road	
☐ Other		City: La Jolla State: CA ZIP: 92037	
Execution Date: 5/30/85 and 5/30/85, respectively		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 Application number(s) or registration numbers If this document is being filed together with a r A. Patent Application No.(s) 	new application, the execu	ition date of the application.	ation is:
09/082,229	5,540, 5,766, al numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
Name: Cathryn Campbell, CAMPBELL & FLORES LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
	□ A	uthorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive, Suite 700 City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92122		8. Deposit account number: 03-0370	
7/72//1999 DMBOYER 00000023 5540933	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.	oregoing information is tru	e and correct and any	
Calvin A. Fan, Reg. No. 38,444 Name of Person Signing	Signa	Ture 1	July 20, 1999 Date
	ncluding cover sheet, attach	i	2 Bate

PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

		O I Wa II I I
WHEREAS, WE,	Eric I. Ruoslaht:	i and Michael D. Pierschbacher
both citizens of The Unite	ed States of America, residin	g at P.O. Box 1054, Rancho Santa Fe.
CA 92067 and	d 4711 Pescadero :	Street, San Diego, CA 92107
		respectively, have invented cetrain new and useful
	TSOLATION AND US	SE OF FIBRONECTIN RECEPTOR
improvements in		
	O 1 - 1 - 1	or which we have executed an application for Letters Patent
of the United States,		known, Filed: Herewith
WHEREAS,	LA JOLLA CANCER	RESEARCH FOUNDATION
is desirous of obtaining	the entire right, title and i	nterest in the said improvements and the said application:
NOW THEREPOR	- T in consideration of the s	and one Dellar (\$1.00) to each of up in hand noid and
other good and valuable hereby acknowledge that	consideration, the receipt of	am of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid, and f which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do ransferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby er, unto the said
		RESEARCH FOUNDATION
title, and interest through divisions, renewals and of thereon and all reissues a plications for Letters Pat foreign to the United Sta or countries foreign to the and request the Commiss	nout the world in, to and un ontinuations thereof, and all nd extensions thereof, and a tent which may hereafter b tes, and all Letters Patent w e United States and all extens ioner of Patents of the Unite ise duty it is to issue patents	respective rights, titles and interests, and the entire right, ader the said improvements, and the said application and all. Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted ill rights of priority under International Conventions and applied for said improvements in any country or countries which may be granted for said improvements in any country sions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize ed States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign s on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for
-		RESEARCH FOUNDATION accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY	covenant and agree that we	e will communicate to the said
in any legal proceeding, s	esentatives and assigns, any sign all lawful papers, execu Ily do everything possible t	RESEARCH FOUNDATION facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify te all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all o aid the said RESEARCH FOUNDATION
provements in all countri	resentatives and assigns, to es.	obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said im-
	HEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and skal this 30 H
day of	, 19 85.	1 he the
-7	1	Eric I. Ruoslahti
State of Califor	<u> </u>	ario ii naobianti
	ss.:	
County of San	orego)	
On this 30 to	day of 77	7ay , 1985, before me, a Notary Public in
		ppeared Eric I. Ruoslahti
known to me to be the pe	erson of that name, who sign	ppeared
the same to be live to a	OFFICIAL SEAL	
	MARY A. STAM	mary a. Stam.
SEAL NO	SAN DIEGO COUNTY	Notary Public
Ny Series	Commission Expires July 30, 1985	~ +h
	HEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand and seal this 30
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
day of	, 10.11.2.	Michaeliercheach
State of Califor	men)	Michael D. Pierschbacher
State of Contract	ss.:	
County of Alan	megs)	
On this 30K	R day of ma	, 1985, before me, a Notary Public in
and for the State and Co	unty aforesaid, personally a erson of that name, who sign	ppeared Michael D. Pierschbacher ned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
and same to be instree at		I may a factor
SEAL	OFFICIAL SEAL MARY A. STAM NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIE-30 COUNTY	Mary a Stam Notary Public
	My Cumentation Expired July 30, 1985	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 010113 FRAME: 0262